Pneumatic Control Unit
for safety valve control
with piston and lifting device
Engineering
GREAT Solutions
PC 50
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53

3
PC 50
Type code Order example
1 Product type PC 50 PC 50
2 Pressure
ranges
06 > 0,1 to 0,25 bar (2,5 bar 1)) 16
07 > 0,25 to 0,4 bar (2,5 bar 1))
08 > 0,4 to 0,6 bar (2,5 bar 1))
09 > 0,6 to 1 bar (2,5 bar 1))
10 > 1 to 2,5 bar
10.1 > 2,5 to 4 bar
11 > 4 to 6 bar
12 > 6 to 10 bar
13 > 10 to 16 bar
14 > 16 to 25 bar
15 > 25 to 40 bar
16 > 40 to 60 bar
17 > 60 to 100 bar
18 > 100 to 150 bar (160 bar 1))
19 > 150 to 200 bar (250 bar 1))
20 > 200 to 250 bar (400 bar 1))
3 Connection
modes
N1 safety valve with existent lifting air T1
T1 safety valve without existent lifting air
N2 two safety valves with existent lifting air
T2 two safety valves without existent lifting air
TN two safety valves
one valve with existent lifting air
one valve without existent lifting air
SA safety shut-off valve
4 Testing of
set pressure
0 without 0
1 with
5 Remote lifting 0 without 1
1 with
2 explosion-proof
6 Electrical
heating
0 without 4
4 explosion-proof and with additional temperature switch for monitoring
7 Special design 0 without 0
1 with
8 Pressure
tapping line
0 without test valve group 3) 1
1 Feed pipe 2)
2 flange DIN/EN
3 flange ASME
4 special connection
9 Design 0 Standard 1
1 brass and bronze-free
2 non-magnetic
3 nuclear
1) For the calculation of the pressure switch reset value instead of the scale final value
2) OD Ø 21,3 x 3,2 1.7335 weld preparation regarding to DIN 2559-Form 22 design,
shut off valves regarding to DIN 16271
3) Control units build into TÜV monitored plants must be equipped with
the shut-off valve assembly according to type test approval.
PC 5016.T1.014.011
Setting for pressure switches:
50 / 45 / 45 bar g
Type code
Type
Please state
4
PC 50
1 1 2 10 1 6 3
12 19 16 14 8 8 817 17 17 18
9
3a 16a
26 2613 26a
PC 50
List of components PC 50
(see also Flow diagram, page 9)
Part Description
1 Pressure switch
2 Shut o� valve with test connection
3 Pressure reducer with fine filter
3a Ball valve
6 Quick vent valve (lifting air)
8 Quick vent valve (loading air)
9 Pneumatic time element
10 Locking bar
12 Push-button valve (on-place lifting)
13 Solenoid valve (remote lifting)
14 Push-button valve (testing of set pressure)
16 Pressure gauge for reduced supply air
16a Indication of function (reduced supply air)
17 Pressure gauge for control air
18 Pressure gauge for loading air
19 Pressure gauge (testing of set pressure)
26 Heating
26a Temperatur switch for monitoring
Optional equipment PC 50
Description
Brass and bronze free unit
Push-button valve (14) and test gauge (19) for testing of the safety valve
Electrical heating (explosion-proof) (26)
Second external temperature switch for remote monitoring (explosion proof) (26a)
Solenoid valve for remote lifting, 24V DC (optional explosion proof) (13)
Pressure transmitter for protection of the pressure switch (protection against corro-
sive or viscous medium)
Pressure tapping line with flange or threaded connection
Electric signal for control unit operation at set pressure
Assembly
5
PC 50
Connections
Item Description Dimensions of Connections, Explanations
1 Supply air connection G ½" female; supply air pressure range: 2.5 to 10 bar g
2 Loading air connection G ¾" female; loading air pressure range: 2.5 to 5 bar g
3 Lifting air connection G ½" female
4 Nameplate
5 System pressure shut-o� valve with testing connection M 20 x 1.5 (According to DIN 16271)
6 Pressure tapping line Weld end according to DIN 2559 pipe size Ø 21.3 x 3.2
material 13CrMo4-5 (1.7335)
7 Mounting frame For installation of the control unit
8 Indication of function Shows the operation status of the control unit
9 Locking bar Allows the closing of only one shut-o� valve
10 Lifting air valve Position of three-way valve according to connection mode/
arrangement
Control Unit PC 50 – Dimensions
Technical Data
Time-lag less than 0.15 sec.
Switch reset value up to 3% of the end of scale value of the pressure switch
(see type code page 3)
Repeat accuracy > 99.50%
Setting accuracy > 99%
Weight ca. 38 kg
 85  150  150
 23
5